JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

February 1, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 15B, 16, 17A

Sen. Bates Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Sen. Gordly Rep. Garrard

Sen. Westlund Rep. Morgan

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Kotek

Sen. Winters

Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5528, Oregon State Board of Nursing — Public Hearing

HB 5052, Oregon State Board of Nursing — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 16A
003 Chair Boone Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
Chair Boone Open Public Hearing on SB 5528, Oregon State Board of
Nursing.
005 Joan Bouchard, Pamphlet Nursing Practice in Oregon (Exhibit #1);
Executive Director Initial Degrees for Active Registered Nurses FY2006 (Exhibit
Oregon State Board of #2);
Nursing Graduates Examined in 1006 from Oregon Nursing Programs
(Exhibit #3);
Prioritized Programs (Exhibit #4);
Oregon State Board of Nursing Investigations Workload 2001-
2006 (Exhibit #5).
067 Sen. Bates
070 Ms. Bouchard
171 Kim Cobrain, Program
Executive for
Investigations &
Compliance Program
Executive, Oregon State
Board of Nursing
264 Sen. Morrisette
267 Ms. Cobrain
276 Sen. Morrisette
288 Chair Boone
290 Ms. Cobrain
326 Sen Bates
339 Ms. Bouchard
344 Ms. Cobrain



444 Sen. Westlund

451 Pat Miles, Business
Manager, Oregon State
Board of Nursing

463 Rep. Nathanson
Tape 15B
001 Rep. Nathanson Continues her comments.
015 Ms. Cobrain
027 Rep. Nathanson
035 Rep. Garrard
039 Ms. Cobrain
044 Rep. Garrard
047 Ms. Cobrain
054 Rep. Garrard
057 Ms. Cobrain
058 Sen. Morrisette
074 Chair Boone
076 Ms. Bouchard
102 Chair Boone
103 Ms. Bouchard
104 Chair Boone
107 Ms. Bouchard
144 Chair Boone
145 Ms. Bouchard
174 Sen. Morrisette
183 Ms. Bouchard
186 Sen. Bates
195 Ms. Bouchard
203 Sen. Bates
220 Ms. Bouchard
238 Rep. Garrard
241 Chair Boone
257 Ms. Bouchard
281 Sen. Morrisette
285 Ms. Bouchard
297 Sen. Morrisette
304 Chair Boone
307 Rep. Garrard
309 Ms. Bouchard
316 Sen. Bates
354 Ms. Bouchard
374 Sen. Bates

388 Sen. Morrisette



414

430

457
Tape 16B

001
036

059

069
318

324
350
352
370
373
382
450
Tape 17A
001
011

028
032

037

053
063

064
094
097
100
104
114

Additional Exhibits:

Ms. Bouchard
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Bouchard

Ms. Bouchard
Sen. Gordly

Chair Boone

Alecia Juber
Chair Boone

Sen. Morrisette
Chair Boone
Sen. Gordly
Chair Boone
Sen. Bates

Ms. Juber
Chair Boone

Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Juber

Chair Boone
Chair Boone

Ms. Miles

Chair Boone
Chair Boone

Ms. Cobrain
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Gordly
Chair Boone
Ms. Boucher
Chair Boone

Continues her response to Sen. Gordly.

Letter from Ms. Juber (Exhibit #6).

Closes Public Hearing on SB 5528.

Opens Public Hearing on HB 5052, Oregon State Board of
Nursing.

Presents a list of Ratification of Fees Changed Administratively
in the 2005-07 Biennium (Exhibit #7).

Closes Public Hearing on SB 5052.

Opens Public Hearing on SB 5528, Oregon State Board of
Nursing.

Adjourns the meeting at 2:50 p.m.

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #8).
House Bill 5052, Oregon State Board of Nursing (Exhibit #9).



