JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 1, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 15B, 16, 17A
Members Present:	Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Westlund Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Winters	Rep. Kotek
Staff Present:	Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5528, Oregon State Board of Nursing – Public Hearing HB 5052, Oregon State Board of Nursing – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

_

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 16A		
003	Chair Boone	Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
	Chair Boone	Open Public Hearing on SB 5528, Oregon State Board of Nursing.
005	Joan Bouchard,	Pamphlet Nursing Practice in Oregon (Exhibit #1);
	Executive Director Oregon State Board of Nursing	Initial Degrees for Active Registered Nurses FY2006 (Exhibit #2);
		Graduates Examined in 1006 from Oregon Nursing Programs (Exhibit #3);
		Prioritized Programs (Exhibit #4);
		Oregon State Board of Nursing Investigations Workload 2001- 2006 (Exhibit #5).
0.07		
067	Sen. Bates	
070	Ms. Bouchard	
171	Kim Cobrain, Program Executive for Investigations & Compliance Program Executive, Oregon State Board of Nursing	
264	Sen. Morrisette	
267	Ms. Cobrain	
276	Sen. Morrisette	
288	Chair Boone	
290	Ms. Cobrain	
326	Sen Bates	
339	Ms. Bouchard	
344	Ms. Cobrain	

444	Sen. Westlund	
451	Pat Miles, Business Manager, Oregon State Board of Nursing	
463	Rep. Nathanson	
Tape 15B		
001	Rep. Nathanson	Continues her comments.
015	Ms. Cobrain	
027	Rep. Nathanson	
035	Rep. Garrard	
039	Ms. Cobrain	
044	Rep. Garrard	
047	Ms. Cobrain	
054	Rep. Garrard	
057	Ms. Cobrain	
058	Sen. Morrisette	
074	Chair Boone	
076	Ms. Bouchard	
102	Chair Boone	
103	Ms. Bouchard	
104	Chair Boone	
107	Ms. Bouchard	
144	Chair Boone	
145	Ms. Bouchard	
174	Sen. Morrisette	
183	Ms. Bouchard	
186	Sen. Bates	
195	Ms. Bouchard	
203	Sen. Bates	
220	Ms. Bouchard	
238	Rep. Garrard	
241	Chair Boone	
257	Ms. Bouchard	
281	Sen. Morrisette	
285	Ms. Bouchard	
297	Sen. Morrisette	
304	Chair Boone	
307	Rep. Garrard	
309	Ms. Bouchard	
316	Sen. Bates	
354	Ms. Bouchard	
374	Sen. Bates	
388	Sen. Morrisette	

414	Ms. Bouchard	
430	Sen. Gordly	
457	Ms. Bouchard	
Tape 16B		
001	Ms. Bouchard	Continues her response to Sen. Gordly.
036	Sen. Gordly	
059	Chair Boone	
069	Alecia Juber	Letter from Ms. Juber (Exhibit #6).
318	Chair Boone	
324	Sen. Morrisette	
350	Chair Boone	
352	Sen. Gordly	
370	Chair Boone	
373	Sen. Bates	
382	Ms. Juber	
450	Chair Boone	
Tape 17A		
001	Sen. Morrisette	
011	Ms. Juber	
028	Chair Boone	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5528.
032	Chair Boone	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5052, Oregon State Board of Nursing.
037	Ms. Miles	Presents a list of Ratification of Fees Changed Administratively in the 2005-07 Biennium (Exhibit #7) .
053	Chair Boone	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5052.
063	Chair Boone	Opens Public Hearing on SB 5528, Oregon State Board of Nursing.
064	Ms. Cobrain	
094	Rep. Morgan	
097	Sen. Gordly	
100	Chair Boone	
104	Ms. Boucher	
114	Chair Boone	Adjourns the meeting at 2:50 p.m.

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #8). House Bill 5052, Oregon State Board of Nursing (Exhibit #9).